
Tennessee Tech (13-17,8-11 OVC) -vs- UT Martin (21-9,13-6 OVC)
02/26/26 at Kathleen and Tom Elam Center, Martin, TN

 
 

 
 
Tennessee Tech 49

UT Martin 64

Date: 02/26/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,297
Site: Kathleen and Tom Elam Center, Martin, TN
Referees: Grant Tyler, Alex Landis, Craig Murley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tennessee Tech 22 27 49
UT Martin 23 41 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Cameron,Mekhi * 32 2-8 1-5 7-7 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 12
07 Nicholls,JaJuan * 19 2-4 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 8
06 Muntu,Brandon * 29 2-8 2-7 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
08 Owens,Ty * 31 1-8 1-4 1-2 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 1 4
10 Slatten,Grant * 23 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 1 0 1 0
11 Pounds,Dani 22 2-5 0-1 8-11 3-5 8 2 0 2 1 0 12
05 Florence,Ja'Quavian 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 3
04 Turner,Mekhi 3 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
00 Ferguson,Malik 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
02 Whitted,Jacobe 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 0
03 Payne,Jah'Kim 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 McPherson,C.J. 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-44 5-23 22-27 7-27 34 14 7 16 2 6 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 4-19   21.05% 2-12   16.67% 12-13   92.31%
Second Half 7-25   28.00% 3-11   27.27% 10-14   71.43%
Total 11-44   25.0% 5-23   21.7% 22-27   81.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Radaković,Filip * 22 4-10 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 2 3 0 0 0 10
32 Petkovski,Filip * 23 2-6 1-4 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 2 7
05 King,Damien * 23 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 1 4
00 Bukumirović,Andrija * 29 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-8 8 1 1 1 0 2 3
44 Deniusas,Matas * 10 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 2
34 Niang,Lamine 20 6-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 5 0 0 2 0 12
24 Khryapa,Vladimir 17 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 1 0 1 9
04 Trnka,Afan 20 2-8 1-5 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 6
09 Santos,Pedro 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 3 6
11 Hopkins,AJ 19 2-5 1-4 0-1 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 1 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 6-24 10-13 9-28 37 22 12 10 4 11 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-35   25.71% 1-15   6.67% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 15-24   62.50% 5-9   55.56% 6-9   66.67%
Total 24-59   40.7% 6-24   25.0% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Martin
19:53 MISS 3PTR by DENIUSAS,MATAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MUNTU,BRANDON 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
19:22 MISS 3PTR by KING,DAMIEN

-- REBOUND OFF by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
FOUL  by MUNTU,BRANDON 19:21
FOUL  by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 19:15

19:15 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
SUB OUT by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 19:15
SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI 19:15

19:15 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,TY(in the paint) 18:57
REBOUND OFF by POUNDS,DANI --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,TY 18:46

18:34 MISS JUMPER by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLATTEN,GRANT --
MISS JUMPER by POUNDS,DANI(in the paint) 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
17:46 MISS 3PTR by DENIUSAS,MATAS

REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,MEKHI --
MISS JUMPER by CAMERON,MEKHI(in the paint) 17:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:21 FOUL  by DENIUSAS,MATAS
GOOD FT by POUNDS,DANI 17:21 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by POUNDS,DANI 17:21 2-2

17:09 MISS JUMPER by KING,DAMIEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,DAMIEN

17:08 2-4 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by KING,DAMIEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by POUNDS,DANI 16:51

16:51 STEAL  by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
16:29 MISS 3PTR by RADAKOVIć,FILIP

REBOUND DEF by POUNDS,DANI --
TURNOVER  by MUNTU,BRANDON 16:15

16:15 STEAL  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
16:12 TURNOVER  by KING,DAMIEN

STEAL  by SLATTEN,GRANT 16:12
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI 16:07
REBOUND OFF by MUNTU,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by SLATTEN,GRANT 16:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
FOUL  by POUNDS,DANI 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59

15:59 SUB OUT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
15:59 SUB OUT by KING,DAMIEN
15:59 SUB OUT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
15:59 SUB OUT by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
15:59 SUB OUT by DENIUSAS,MATAS
15:59 SUB IN by TRNKA,AFAN
15:59 SUB IN by SANTOS,PEDRO
15:59 SUB IN by HOPKINS,AJ
15:59 SUB IN by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
15:59 SUB IN by NIANG,LAMINE
15:43 MISS 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN

REBOUND DEF by SLATTEN,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,TY 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
15:00 MISS JUMPER by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by POUNDS,DANI --
14:39 FOUL  by SANTOS,PEDRO

SUB OUT by MUNTU,BRANDON 14:39
SUB OUT by SLATTEN,GRANT 14:39
SUB IN by WHITTED,JACOBE 14:39
SUB IN by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 14:39
TURNOVER  by WHITTED,JACOBE 14:38

14:25 MISS LAYUP by TRNKA,AFAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,TY --
TURNOVER  by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 14:13

13:50 TURNOVER  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
STEAL  by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 13:50
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI 13:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NIANG,LAMINE
FOUL  by WHITTED,JACOBE 13:22
SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI 13:22
SUB IN by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 13:22

13:18 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint)
12:52 FOUL  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR

GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI 12:52 3-6 H 3
SUB OUT by OWENS,TY 12:52
SUB IN by PAYNE,JAH'KIM 12:52
GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI 12:52 4-6 H 2

12:38 4-8 H 4 GOOD DUNK by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITTED,JACOBE 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,PEDRO
11:58 MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,AJ

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN --
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JAH'KIM 11:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46

11:46 SUB OUT by TRNKA,AFAN
11:46 SUB OUT by SANTOS,PEDRO
11:46 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,AJ
11:46 SUB OUT by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
11:46 SUB OUT by NIANG,LAMINE
11:46 SUB IN by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
11:46 SUB IN by KING,DAMIEN
11:46 SUB IN by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
11:46 SUB IN by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
11:46 SUB IN by DENIUSAS,MATAS

SUB OUT by CAMERON,MEKHI 11:46
SUB IN by MCPHERSON,C.J. 11:46

11:33 MISS 3PTR by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,C.J. 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:51 MISS JUMPER by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITTED,JACOBE --
MISS JUMPER by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN(in the paint) 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
10:13 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RADAKOVIć,FILIP(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JAH'KIM 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by PETKOVSKI,FILIP

09:25 MISS 3PTR by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WHITTED,JACOBE 09:25
SUB IN by SLATTEN,GRANT 09:25
TURNOVER  by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 09:12

09:12 STEAL  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
09:05 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RADAKOVIć,FILIP(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,DAMIEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:04



09:04 SUB OUT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
09:04 SUB OUT by KING,DAMIEN
09:04 SUB OUT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
09:04 SUB OUT by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
09:04 SUB OUT by DENIUSAS,MATAS
09:04 SUB IN by TRNKA,AFAN
09:04 SUB IN by SANTOS,PEDRO
09:04 SUB IN by HOPKINS,AJ
09:04 SUB IN by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
09:04 SUB IN by NIANG,LAMINE

SUB OUT by PAYNE,JAH'KIM 09:04
SUB OUT by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 09:04
SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,C.J. 09:04
SUB IN by CAMERON,MEKHI 09:04
SUB IN by MUNTU,BRANDON 09:04
SUB IN by OWENS,TY 09:04
TURNOVER  by CAMERON,MEKHI 08:46

08:46 STEAL  by HOPKINS,AJ
08:39 MISS 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,AJ
08:18 MISS JUMPER by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN --
08:18 FOUL  by NIANG,LAMINE

TURNOVER  by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 08:06
08:06 STEAL  by SANTOS,PEDRO
08:01 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,PEDRO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,AJ
07:59 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,AJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
MISS 3PTR by MUNTU,BRANDON 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NIANG,LAMINE
07:09 MISS 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 07:09
SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI 07:09
TURNOVER  by POUNDS,DANI 06:50

06:38 4-14 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,AJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR

GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI 06:05 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by OWENS,TY --

05:48 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,PEDRO
REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,MEKHI --
TURNOVER  by SLATTEN,GRANT 05:31

05:31 STEAL  by SANTOS,PEDRO
05:26 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,PEDRO

STEAL  by CAMERON,MEKHI 05:26
05:18 FOUL  by SANTOS,PEDRO
05:18 SUB OUT by TRNKA,AFAN
05:18 SUB OUT by SANTOS,PEDRO
05:18 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,AJ
05:18 SUB OUT by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
05:18 SUB OUT by NIANG,LAMINE
05:18 SUB IN by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
05:18 SUB IN by KING,DAMIEN
05:18 SUB IN by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
05:18 SUB IN by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
05:18 SUB IN by DENIUSAS,MATAS

SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI 05:18
SUB IN by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 05:18

05:13 FOUL  by DENIUSAS,MATAS
GOOD FT by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 05:13 8-14 H 6
GOOD FT by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 05:13 9-14 H 5



05:01 MISS LAYUP by PETKOVSKI,FILIP(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 05:01
REBOUND DEF by MUNTU,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMERON,MEKHI(in the paint) 04:52 11-14 H 3

04:52 FOUL  by DENIUSAS,MATAS
GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI 04:52 12-14 H 2

04:52 SUB OUT by DENIUSAS,MATAS
04:52 SUB IN by NIANG,LAMINE

SUB OUT by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 04:52
SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI 04:52

04:36 12-16 H 4 GOOD DUNK by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RADAKOVIć,FILIP

04:21 FOUL  by NIANG,LAMINE
GOOD FT by POUNDS,DANI 04:21 13-16 H 3
GOOD FT by POUNDS,DANI 04:21 14-16 H 2
FOUL  by SLATTEN,GRANT 04:02

03:55 MISS LAYUP by RADAKOVIć,FILIP(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NIANG,LAMINE

03:54 14-18 H 4 GOOD DUNK by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,TY 03:42 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by SLATTEN,GRANT --

03:25 MISS 3PTR by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by SLATTEN,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by MUNTU,BRANDON 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DAMIEN
02:56 MISS LAYUP by RADAKOVIć,FILIP(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,TY --
GOOD DUNK by POUNDS,DANI(in the paint) 02:45 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by OWENS,TY --
FOUL  by OWENS,TY 02:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:28

02:28 SUB OUT by KING,DAMIEN
02:28 SUB OUT by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
02:28 SUB OUT by NIANG,LAMINE
02:28 SUB IN by TRNKA,AFAN
02:28 SUB IN by HOPKINS,AJ
02:28 SUB IN by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
02:20 MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,AJ

REBOUND DEF by POUNDS,DANI --
02:02 FOUL  by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA

GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI 02:02 20-18 V 2
SUB OUT by OWENS,TY 02:02
SUB IN by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 02:02
GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI 02:02 21-18 V 3

01:38 MISS 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PETKOVSKI,FILIP

01:28 MISS 3PTR by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by POUNDS,DANI --
TURNOVER  by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 01:13

01:13 STEAL  by TRNKA,AFAN
FOUL  by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 01:11
SUB OUT by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 01:11
SUB IN by PAYNE,JAH'KIM 01:11

01:11 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP(fastbreak)
01:11 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP(fastbreak)
01:04 FOUL  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR

GOOD FT by POUNDS,DANI 01:04 22-20 V 2
MISS FT by POUNDS,DANI 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
00:48 22-23 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR

-- ASSIST  by TRNKA,AFAN
MISS LAYUP by SLATTEN,GRANT(in the paint) 00:25



-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,AJ
00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 MISS JUMPER by TRNKA,AFAN

REBOUND DEF by POUNDS,DANI --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Martin
20:00 SUB OUT by TRNKA,AFAN
20:00 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,AJ
20:00 SUB OUT by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
20:00 SUB IN by KING,DAMIEN
20:00 SUB IN by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
20:00 SUB IN by NIANG,LAMINE

SUB OUT by PAYNE,JAH'KIM 20:00
SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI 20:00
SUB IN by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 20:00
SUB IN by OWENS,TY 20:00

19:37 MISS 3PTR by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by SLATTEN,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN(in the paint) 19:18 24-23 V 1
ASSIST  by OWENS,TY --

19:02 24-25 H 1 GOOD DUNK by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RADAKOVIć,FILIP

MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI 18:42
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DAMIEN

18:34 24-27 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,DAMIEN
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,TY 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
18:13 24-29 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RADAKOVIć,FILIP(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MUNTU,BRANDON 17:51 27-29 H 2
ASSIST  by OWENS,TY --

17:31 MISS LAYUP by RADAKOVIć,FILIP(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NIANG,LAMINE

17:28 MISS TIPIN by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLATTEN,GRANT --

17:07 SUB OUT by NIANG,LAMINE
17:07 SUB IN by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR

MISS JUMPER by OWENS,TY 17:00
-- REBOUND DEF by RADAKOVIć,FILIP

16:30 27-31 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RADAKOVIć,FILIP(in the paint)
15:58 FOUL  by RADAKOVIć,FILIP

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
SUB OUT by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 15:58
SUB OUT by SLATTEN,GRANT 15:58
SUB IN by WHITTED,JACOBE 15:58
SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI 15:58
GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI 15:58 28-31 H 3
GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI 15:58 29-31 H 2

15:37 TURNOVER  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
STEAL  by WHITTED,JACOBE 15:37

15:27 FOUL  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
15:27 SUB OUT by KING,DAMIEN
15:27 SUB OUT by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
15:27 SUB OUT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
15:27 SUB OUT by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
15:27 SUB IN by TRNKA,AFAN
15:27 SUB IN by SANTOS,PEDRO
15:27 SUB IN by HOPKINS,AJ



15:27 SUB IN by DENIUSAS,MATAS
MISS JUMPER by POUNDS,DANI(in the paint) 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
15:04 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,PEDRO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MUNTU,BRANDON 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DENIUSAS,MATAS

FOUL  by POUNDS,DANI 14:12
SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI 14:12
SUB IN by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 14:12

14:09 FOUL  by DENIUSAS,MATAS
14:09 TURNOVER  by DENIUSAS,MATAS
14:09 SUB OUT by DENIUSAS,MATAS
14:09 SUB IN by NIANG,LAMINE

GOOD 3PTR by MUNTU,BRANDON 13:56 32-33 H 1
13:33 32-35 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MUNTU,BRANDON 13:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,PEDRO

13:04 32-37 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TRNKA,AFAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
12:38 FOUL  by HOPKINS,AJ

SUB OUT by CAMERON,MEKHI 12:38
SUB IN by MCPHERSON,C.J. 12:38
GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN(in the paint) 12:29 34-37 H 3

12:13 34-40 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,AJ
-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,PEDRO

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN(in the paint) 11:56
11:56 BLOCK  by NIANG,LAMINE

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
11:48 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,PEDRO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,TY --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,TY(in the paint) 11:43

11:43 BLOCK  by TRNKA,AFAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA

FOUL  by WHITTED,JACOBE 11:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34

11:34 SUB OUT by NIANG,LAMINE
11:34 SUB IN by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
11:34 34-41 H 7 GOOD FT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA(fastbreak)
11:34 MISS FT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MUNTU,BRANDON --
11:33 FOUL  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,TY 11:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA

10:56 34-43 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,PEDRO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:50
10:50 SUB OUT by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
10:50 SUB IN by NIANG,LAMINE

SUB OUT by WHITTED,JACOBE 10:50
SUB OUT by MUNTU,BRANDON 10:50
SUB IN by CAMERON,MEKHI 10:50
SUB IN by SLATTEN,GRANT 10:50
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,C.J.(in the paint) 10:33

10:33 BLOCK  by NIANG,LAMINE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:28 TURNOVER  by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
STEAL  by OWENS,TY 10:28

10:20 FOUL  by NIANG,LAMINE
MISS FT by OWENS,TY(fastbreak) 10:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 10:20
SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI 10:20
GOOD FT by OWENS,TY(fastbreak) 10:20 35-43 H 8



FOUL  by OWENS,TY 09:57
09:57 MISS FT by TRNKA,AFAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:57 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by TRNKA,AFAN

MISS JUMPER by OWENS,TY(in the paint) 09:35
REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,C.J. --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,TY 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by SANTOS,PEDRO
09:16 35-46 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,PEDRO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI 08:59
REBOUND OFF by POUNDS,DANI --
MISS LAYUP by SLATTEN,GRANT(in the paint) 08:56

08:56 BLOCK  by HOPKINS,AJ
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,PEDRO

08:44 MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,AJ
REBOUND DEF by SLATTEN,GRANT --

08:28 FOUL  by NIANG,LAMINE
MISS FT by POUNDS,DANI 08:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:28 SUB OUT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
08:28 SUB OUT by TRNKA,AFAN
08:28 SUB OUT by SANTOS,PEDRO
08:28 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,AJ
08:28 SUB IN by KING,DAMIEN
08:28 SUB IN by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
08:28 SUB IN by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
08:28 SUB IN by RADAKOVIć,FILIP

SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,C.J. 08:28
SUB IN by MUNTU,BRANDON 08:28
SUB OUT by SLATTEN,GRANT 08:28
SUB IN by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 08:28
GOOD FT by POUNDS,DANI 08:28 36-46 H 10
FOUL  by OWENS,TY 08:17

07:58 MISS JUMPER by RADAKOVIć,FILIP(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUNTU,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by POUNDS,DANI 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DAMIEN
07:26 36-49 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR

-- ASSIST  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09

07:09 SUB OUT by NIANG,LAMINE
07:09 SUB IN by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN(in the paint) 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by RADAKOVIć,FILIP

06:44 TURNOVER  by KING,DAMIEN
TURNOVER  by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 06:32

06:32 STEAL  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
06:04 MISS 3PTR by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR

-- REBOUND OFF by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
06:02 36-51 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PETKOVSKI,FILIP(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MUNTU,BRANDON 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by RADAKOVIć,FILIP

04:59 36-54 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
-- ASSIST  by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA

04:42 FOUL  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
GOOD FT by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 04:42 37-54 H 17
GOOD FT by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 04:42 38-54 H 16
SUB OUT by NICHOLLS,JAJUAN 04:42
SUB IN by SLATTEN,GRANT 04:42

04:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by POUNDS,DANI(in the paint) 04:02 40-54 H 14
ASSIST  by OWENS,TY --



04:02 FOUL  by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
GOOD FT by POUNDS,DANI 04:02 41-54 H 13

03:39 41-57 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
-- ASSIST  by RADAKOVIć,FILIP

MISS JUMPER by CAMERON,MEKHI(in the paint) 03:21
REBOUND OFF by POUNDS,DANI --

03:18 FOUL  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR
03:18 SUB IN by DENIUSAS,MATAS

MISS FT by POUNDS,DANI 03:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POUNDS,DANI 03:18 42-57 H 15

02:59 MISS 3PTR by DENIUSAS,MATAS
REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,MEKHI --
TURNOVER  by CAMERON,MEKHI 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by KING,DAMIEN
02:42 MISS LAYUP by DENIUSAS,MATAS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by POUNDS,DANI 02:42
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAMERON,MEKHI 02:42
SUB OUT by MUNTU,BRANDON 02:42
SUB OUT by OWENS,TY 02:42
SUB OUT by SLATTEN,GRANT 02:42
SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI 02:42
SUB IN by FERGUSON,MALIK 02:42
SUB IN by WHITTED,JACOBE 02:42
SUB IN by PAYNE,JAH'KIM 02:42
SUB IN by TURNER,MEKHI 02:42
SUB IN by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 02:42
FOUL  by TURNER,MEKHI 02:22

02:22 42-58 H 16 GOOD FT by DENIUSAS,MATAS
02:22 42-59 H 17 GOOD FT by DENIUSAS,MATAS

TURNOVER  by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 02:00
02:00 STEAL  by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA

FOUL  by FERGUSON,MALIK 01:55
01:55 42-60 H 18 GOOD FT by KING,DAMIEN(fastbreak)
01:55 42-61 H 19 GOOD FT by KING,DAMIEN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:55
01:55 SUB OUT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA
01:55 SUB OUT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP
01:55 SUB OUT by RADAKOVIć,FILIP
01:55 SUB OUT by DENIUSAS,MATAS
01:55 SUB IN by TRNKA,AFAN
01:55 SUB IN by SANTOS,PEDRO
01:55 SUB IN by HOPKINS,AJ
01:55 SUB IN by NIANG,LAMINE
01:44 42-64 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN

-- ASSIST  by HOPKINS,AJ
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,MALIK 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DAMIEN
01:26 TURNOVER  by TRNKA,AFAN

STEAL  by FERGUSON,MALIK 01:26
01:22 FOUL  by KING,DAMIEN

GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MALIK(fastbreak) 01:22 43-64 H 21
MISS FT by FERGUSON,MALIK(fastbreak) 01:22
REBOUND OFF by WHITTED,JACOBE --
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,MEKHI(in the paint) 01:08 45-64 H 19

01:08 FOUL  by NIANG,LAMINE
01:08 SUB OUT by NIANG,LAMINE
01:08 SUB IN by RADAKOVIć,FILIP

GOOD FT by TURNER,MEKHI 01:08 46-64 H 18



FOUL  by FERGUSON,MALIK 00:41
00:41 MISS FT by HOPKINS,AJ

REBOUND DEF by WHITTED,JACOBE --
GOOD 3PTR by FLORENCE,JA'QUAVIAN 00:17 49-64 H 15
ASSIST  by TURNER,MEKHI --


